WWW.MARATHONSP.COM   1      PDS 0455 REV-A 01/11/13
Wire Range
 Suitable for Listed Lugs
 Lugs must fit on 1/2” or 3/8” studs
 Dbl-holed Lugs must have 1.75” Spacing
 See table on page-5 for compatible Lugs.
 Suitable for Flexibar (Flexible busbar)
Electrical Ratings

 The following table lists a group of (double-hole) lugs that fit this series.
 Any Listed Lug (single-hole or double-hole) that fastens adequately is acceptable.
 You MUST verify your Lug width is less than or equal to the Pitch specified (Either 1.625” or 2.125”).
Wire
Size
& Type
ILSCO  Lugs Notes:
T&B
Crosses
Burndy
Crosses
1/0 AL 2ACN-1/0   256-30695-593 YA25A7
2/0 AL 2ACL-2/0   54862BE YA26A3
3/0 AL 2ACL-3/0   54864BE YA27A5
4/0 AL 2ACL-4/0   54866BE YA28A5
250 AL 2ACL-250   54868BE YA29A3
300 AL 2ACL-300   54870BE YA30A3
350 AL 2ACL-350   54872BE YA31A3
400 AL 2ACL-400   54874BE YA32A3
500 AL 2ACL-500   54876BE YA34A3
600 AL 2ACL-600   54878BE YA36A3
750 AL 2ACL-750   54880BE YA39A5
1/0 AL 2IACL-1/0 Narrow Profile AL Lug - -
2/0 AL 2IACL-2/0 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60238 -
3/0 AL 2IACL-3/0 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60244 -
4/0 AL 2IACL-4/0 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60250 -
250 AL 2IACL-250 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60256 -
300 AL 2IACL-300 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60262 -
350 AL 2IACL-350 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60267 -
500 AL 2IACL-500 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60273 -
600 AL 2IACL-600 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60275 -
750 AL 2IACL-750 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60278 -
1000 AL 2IACL-1000 Narrow Profile AL Lug 60284 -
1/0 CU CLWD-1/0-12-134 Accepts #1 FLEX  256-30695-593PH YAZ252N
2/0 CU CLWD-2/0-12-134 Accepts 1/0 FLEX   54862BEPH YAZ262N
3/0 CU CLWD-3/0-12-134 Accepts 2/0 FLEX  54864BEPH YAZ272N
4/0 CU CLWD-4/0-12-134 Accepts 3/0 FLEX  54866BEPH YAZ282N
250 CU CLWD-250-12-134 Accepts 4/0 FLEX  54868BEPH YAZ292N
300 CU CLWD-300-12-134 Accepts 250 G,H FLEX  54870BEPH YAZ302N
350 CU CLWD-350-12-134 Accepts 250 I,K,M FLEX 262.2 DLO  54872BEPH YAZ312N
400 CU CLWD-400-12-134 Accepts 300 G,H,I,K,M FLEX 313.1 DLO  54874BEPH YAZ322N
500 CU CLWD-500-12-134 Accepts 350 G,H,I,K,M FLEX 373.7 DLO  54876BEPH YAZ342NTCFX
600 CU CLWD-600-12-134 Accepts 400 G,H,I,K,M FLEX 444.4 DLO  54878BEPH YAZ362N
650 CU CLWD-650-12-134 Accepts 500 G,H,I,K,M FLEX 535.3 DLO  54880BEPH YAZ382NTCFX
750 CU CLWD-750-12-134 Accepts 600 G,H,I,M FLEX 646.4 DLO  54884BEPH YAZ392N
1000 CU CLWD-1000-12-134 Accepts 750 G,H,I FLEX 777.7 DLO  58826BEPH YAZ442N
WWW.MARATHONSP.COM   6      PDS 0455 REV-A 01/11/13
Suitable Flexibar & Recommendations
 The following table only lists flexibar configurations we have evaluated with this series.
 Any flexibar may be utilized per the manufacture’s specifications that apply.